

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(CC 652-653/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in WP No.4529/2003 and

order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No.2701/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT

NAGPUR, NAGPUR)

ARUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, GONDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLPs, exemption from impleading some of the

original respondents before the High Court as parties to the petitions,

exemption from filing O.T., exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

order, c/delay in filing special leave petition and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Surya Narayana Singh,Adv.

Mr. G.L. Dangre,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.22350-22351 of 2005.

There shall be ad-interim stay.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master