

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2006

CC 2286/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No. 2701/2004 and final order dated 24.2.2006 in WP 834/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ARJUN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETURNING OFFICER & TAHSILDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, direction, appln. for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment and application for deletion of respondent Nos. 4-28 and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2006 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Paliwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the

petitioners.

In view of the order passed by this Court on 9th December, 2005  
in S.L.P.(C) Nos. 22350-22351 of 2005, issue notice and interim stay, as prayed of.

Tag with the connected matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
h ]

[ Om Prakas

Court Master  
er

Court Mast