

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1697/2007  
(From the final order dated 18.12.2006 of the Returning Officer appointed for elections for  
Members of the Managing Committee for APMC Latur for 2005-2011)

BALWANT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY., STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. T Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Counter affidavit has been already filed by the State. Learned counsel  
for the appellant states that rejoinder affidavit is not necessary since pure  
question of law has been raised.

Hearing expedited.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master