

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 9713-9714/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No. 2701/2004

and final order dated 12/09/2004 in CA No.2354/2007 in WP No.3708/2007

and order dated 13/09/2007 in WP No. 6848/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BAJIRAO GANPATI PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETURNING OFFICER & TAHSILDAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP,

exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/09/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Exemption allowed.

...2/-

-2-

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petitions as also on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.22350-22351 of 2005.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master