

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18603-18605/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in WP No.2701/2004
and order dated 12/09/2007 in CA No.2354/2007 in WP No.3078/2007 and
order dated 13/09/2007 in WP No.6848/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT NAGPUR BENCH)

BAJIRAO GANPATI PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETURNING OFFICER & TAHSILDAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, directions, recalling the Court's order dated 26/09/
2007, for
permission to array contesting
respondent as party, for deletion of respondents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Amol N. Suryawanshi, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Patwardhan, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Napade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions on 3rd October, 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master