

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22350-22351/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in WP No. 4529/2003 & WP No. 4778/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, GONDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1473-1474 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 18603-18605 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2519 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2520 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2705 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 3690 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5026 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5392 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7225 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9520 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9910-9912 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.,
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. KKS Krishnaraj,Adv.

..2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await record in C.A. No. 3690/2007.

In some of the SLPs where respondents are not served, petitioner wants to delete some respondents. They may do so by filing proper application at the earliest.

In some of the SLPs petitioners have not file proof of affidavit, proof of dasti service, petitioner have to disclose the outcome of dasti service before next date.

In SLP(C) No.7225/2006 - Fresh notice be issued against unserved respondents. Additional dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file Counter Affidavit till then. List the matter on 25th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG