

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 OF 2008 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7225/2006

DWARKAPRASAD SHIVPRASAD KAKANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of February, 2009.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)