

N
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
7225/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in WP No. 5854/2005 &
28.11.2005 in WP No. 6051/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
NAGPUR)

DWARKAPRASAD SHIVPRASAD KAKANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appropriate directions and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List this SLP along with connected matters (mentioned in page 3
of the IA). In the meanwhile, the State to file counter-affidavit to the IA.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER