

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No.9520/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2005 in
No.2701/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP

RAJKUMAR KESHERWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETURNING OFFICER & TAHSILDAR TIRORA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.6, 15, 17, 19, 25 and
27)
(With Office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deven S. Lambat, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application is allowed at the risk of the petitioner and
subject to objection, if any, at the time of final hearing.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr.P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master