

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2519/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08 / 2 004 in W P No. 4529 /2003  
and 21.12.2005 in W P 2701 /04 of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT N A G P U R )

A R U N Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COLL E C T O R, G O N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 08/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent  
No.3 is a proforma respondent and seeks leave to delete the name of  
respondent No.3 from the array of parties. He is permitted to do so at  
their own risk.

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master