

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18603-18605/2007

BAJIRAO GANPATI PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RETURNING OFFICER & TAHSILDAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,directions,recalling the court's order,PERMISSION TO ARRAY RESPONDENTS. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. J. Mishsra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents Nos.1 to 28 in SLP(C) No.1803 of 2007 and
respondent No.4 to 80 in SLP(C) No. 18605 of 2007 are deleted
vide Court's Order dated 11.02.2009. Service of notice is not
complete in r/o respondent Nos. 1 and in SLP(C)No. 18604/07
and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C)No. 18605/2007.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered
post A.D.

List the matter on 11.1.210.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar