

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 22350-22351 OF 2005

SUNIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, GONDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NOS. 1473-1474 of 2006

SLP(C) NOS. 18603-18605 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 2519 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5026 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 5392 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 7225 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 9520 of 2006

S.L.P.(C) Nos.

[ CC NOS. 9910-9912 of 2007 ]

Civil Appeal NO. 3690 of 2007

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted in S.L.P. (Civil) .... [ CC NOS. 9910-9912 of 2007].

2. Delay condoned.

3. Having considered the matters, we are of the view that at this distance of time nothing remains to be decided

in the Special Leave Petitions and Civil Appeal.

Special

Leave Petitions and Civil Appeal are dismissed.

2

4. All interlocutory applications, if pending, stand dismissed.

5. Interim orders are vacated.

6. Question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 24, 2012

.....J.  
(H.L. GOKHALE)

3

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22350-22351/2005

(From the judgements and orders dated 26/08/2004 in WP No.4529/2003 and dated 19/09/2005 in WP No.4778/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, GONDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1473-1474 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 18603-18605 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and recalling the Court's order and permission to array respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2519 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3690 of 2007  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order)

SLP(C) NO. 5026 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5392 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7225 of 2006  
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9520 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

4

S.L.P.(C)..... [ CC NO. 9910-9912 of 2007 ]  
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Ganda, Adv.  
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Manis Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

5

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted in S.L.P. (Civil) .... [ CC NOS. 9910-9912 of 2007].

Delay condoned.

Special Leave Petitions and Civil Appeal are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

All interlocutory applications, if pending, stand dismissed.

Interim orders are vacated.

Question of law is kept open.

(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)